
GEORGE H. PATTERSON, WLD.

Forrest l. Johnson. M.D.
1058 'West Sixth Stmit , 

LO$ AN««J 17

NlWOlOCltAt SwW»Y HUfTTUY 2-8242

6 September 1967

Argonaut Insurance Company 
443 South Shatto Place 
Los Angeles, California .90005

Attention Uss Stlner
Re: SIRHAN, Slrhan B.
No: 02X 2 0344 5
Er: Altfilllsch Const?. Co 

d/a: 9/25/66
Dear Sir:

This is a report concerning yr, Sirhan Slrhan, a 23-year-old, right-handed 
male seen Ln my office on September 5, 1967.

CHEF COMPLAINT: Discomfort of chin, left eye and low back.

PRESENT ILLNESS: On September 25, 1966, while at work, the patient was 
thrown from a horse. The patient reports he was unconscious for an unknown 
period of time. He reports that he was taken to a hospital by ambulance and 
started regaining consciousness while his wounds were being stitched. The 
patient was hospitalized overnight. He states that they wanted him to stay 
longer but he did not like the Idea. "The patient.returned to the doctor about 
a week later to have the sutures removed and was told that he should stay 
off work for ten to fourteen days. When the patient returned to work, he 
worked around the* barn for about two weeks and then resumed his work as an 
exercise boy. He states that on resuming this work, ho noted increased 
discomfort, particularly around the left eye and also low back discomfort. 
He was subsequently seen by the doctor who had originally treated him and 
then was referred to two other doctors. Because the patient hud subsequently 
moved to his home in Pasadena, he was then referred to Dr. Kiehn in Pasadena. 
Sometime in November 1966, the patient was discharged from his job because 
he felt that he was unable to physically work the hours on the job that were 
required of him. The patient reports that he has not been working since his 
discharge from that employment.

The p.atlent states he has noted no particular change in his symptoms in the , 
last few months. Ho describes the left eye complaints as being waves of 
pain In the eye itself and a tight sensation in the skin around the left eye.
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6 September 1967 - Page 2 Re: SIRHAN, Sirhan Bl

He reports a persistent pain under his chin and a feeling of tightness of the 
skin under his chin that interferes with his shaving. The patient reports 
that he has back pain all the time, but this is increased .with bending move­
ments or with lifting even minimal woights. Patient has noted no accentua­
tion of back pain with coughing or sneezing. Ho reports no lower extremity 

‘ pain. . .

PAST HISTORY: No operations. No previous hospitalizations. No serious 
illnesses.- No other accidents or injuries. No allergens known.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: The patient is a small, thin male not in acute 
distress. /
Blood Pressure: 120/70 RAS, 120/70 LAS.

- Head: There is a small, well-healed scar near the inner canthus of the left 
eye and some slight prominence in the medial aspect of the left supraorbital 
ridge. The patient reports tenderness on palpation in this region of the supra 
orbital ridge. *
Neck: Supple.
Chest: Clear to percussion and auscultation.
Heart: Regular sinus rhythm. No murmurs heard.
Extremities: No gross deformities.

NEUROLOGICAL EXAMINATION; •
Sensorium: Patient is alert, oriented.and.cooperatIve, -^

' Cranial Nerves: J'
I Essence of peppermint perceived bilaterally.
H Patient reports a general constriction of the left visual fields that 

is not consistent to the confrontation testing. The optic discs 
appeared normal bilaterally.

Ill,IV,VI Extra-ocular movements were intact. I found no nystagmus.
V Patient variably reported hyperesthesia over the right chin.
V II Facial movements were unimpaired. Corneal reflex was present 

bilaterally. •
VIH Faint watch tick was heard bilaterally.
IX,X Palate elevated in midline. There was no Impairment of phonation

or swallowing.
XI No deficit noted.
XII Tongue protruded in midline.

Sensory Examination: Pin wheel, cotton wisp and vibration were perceived 
throughout.
Motor Examlnation: No specific weakness was found.
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Cerebellar Examination: Shore is no nystagmus. There is no ataxia. Tandem 
walk Is well performed.
Reflexes: Tendon and superficial reflexes were active and equal bilaterally. 
I found no pathological toe signs.

• Back Examination; Patient reports tenderness on palpation over the lower 
three lumbar spines. There appears to be slight paraspinous muscle spism 
Jn the lumbar region. Back movements were carried out through an essentially 
normal range, the patient reporting low back pain at the extremes of these 
movements. Forward bending is accomplished to a point at which the fnger- 
tlps touch the toes. Straight leg raising is accomplished to 85 degrees 
bilaterally, the patient at this time reporting low back pain.

IMPRESSION AND COMMENT: The patient reports that he was unconsc.ous 
at the time of his injury, although the medical reports that I had available for 
review did not verify this. At any rate, [found no evidence of a neurdogical 

■ problem at thls time. The patient reportsTdiscomfcrt in the region of tie
facial scars. I believe there is a significant functional overlay thMJtmds4o 

.^nagnifxJhese-comp^ The patient reportedly sustained a contusion of
his back at the time of his injury and currently has complaints of pain in his- 
low back. Arrangements were made for lumbar spine films,, and I have asked 
the patient to return in about one month for re-examination. I believe the 
patient should be seen again by Dr. Kiehn for his re-evaluation relat.ye to 
the scars and the complaints involving the left eye. I believe the prtlent is 
capable of returning to work as a stable boy at this time.

Yours very truly.

FORREST L. JOHNSON, M. D.

ELJ/nsk'



JCHM D. CAMP. M.D.
ROBERT E. R1CKCHCERO. M.D, 
Duane I. Gillum. M.D.
John D. Cam?. Jr.. M.D.
Robert E. Lexis. M.D.

GOOD SAMARITAN RADIOLOGICAL. MEDICAL GROW? 
HOSPITAL OF THE GOOD SAMARITAN 

DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ,

1212 CHATTO STPKXT

LOS ANOELES, CALIFORNIA 00017

PAUL LL Ueabows. M JX 
RUUTtM T»t«*n *W KVCUM M4EXCVTC

MICHAEL G. MKWH 
»*MMWWM««lttST

Report on radiological Examination
OF

Mr. Sirhen Sirhan
AT THE REQUEST OF 

Dr..F. L. Johnson

45800
CATS

9/6/67

SKULL: Routine views show the bone tables of normal density without evidence of injury 
er disease. The pineal .is not calcified. No abnormal intracranial calcifications are 
seen. The sella turcica is" Intact with no evidence of enlargement or erosion.
Visualized portions of the petrous bone are also normal.

VJM3AR SPINE: Anteroposterior, lateralrad coned lateral views show normal posterior ' 
vertebral body alignment. Vertebral height and disc spaces are naintained.

CONCLUSION:

RL/a

Normal skull
Normal lumbar spine

Robert E. Levis, M.D.
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VtoiMU r o e r v

<Samud. Qy. ^IVcavix, <?t^.fZ5.
^DNC 542*7469

J|l|3^*Shat±DJEJLa£A

For Professional Services

RS: Sirhan, Sirhan

6/16/67 - 2 hr appointment held for 
neurological evaluation and 
electroencephalogram: $77

Aopointments were scheduled for t 
$723/67 and 6/16/67. He'didnoj; 
appointment on either date.

00

787 _ 770



I GOOD CAUSE APPEAR1NG-
J The application herein
J is taken off calendar.

* Defa ye-nene of I nd mt r.ia J Relation's
Divu'on of Industrial Accidents^ 

brkmen’s Compensation Appeal 
State of California

APPLICATION 
FOR ADJUDICATION OF CLAIM

'yard

Plcair file signed original and six copies 
^nd print or type Hanes and addresses

CASE NO
JL,

Mr. Mr4>^K._SIRHAN..B^^
*«MVM& ImMOHI •;

Social Security No.

«»»m<U’ K O’"C» IMAM JMW.9 <m»K4»<t »

696 East.Howard- _______
<««»•(» I WO'^'lt >«QVM»k

Pasadena, California.___

VS.

<?MbVA-V.ISTA J>EL. RIO_ 
4(MPl«V«»<i

Box 1593, Route .1
r -• M»i4v<• » At

Corona, California

ARG£NA1TC_IN^ __ ____ 1001 Wilshire, Boulevard
4<»P<0V<R < t*S^*AN« <*••!< V CW S'AlC IV MS' UH9’<? 0* *&$•<»>$• *>-•**-<<•»•<• ■•*•

MBM'MIK' «*>">«*<»» '

Los Angeles, California
IT JS CLAIMED THAT:

I. The injured employee, born_ ^JlLzLiA^________ _ while employed as a__ -9.XC£C IS C _b.Qy _________  
ieO<4f1l«?M«____________OU»H»^K »’Tlii( O» .*,.»•

on 5“66____ a(_____0.9X911^_California . b) (be employee sustained injury ar.Mng 
«C4Y< O' l«JV»v._____________ <<<"?_____________________ «<!*'<»

of and in the course of employment to_____^9^? ..9^-9^. K9y?9X . b.3ck 
.____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ .IV* »t W#O RAFI* C« Key W'BF <!<.#(»-

2. The injury occurred as follows: J^XX9_0—9^ jL, ~ X^Ay_-Wb 11.£ ^XCrcisipg hcrj.. hXCv^ing her
«cm aim *ma« t »Kor<< wa< <yo«*G »| ■»#< 9/ **.*•- »*> -7* »*..«* »a* m '« •*

at full speed_______________

J. Actual earnings at time of injury were: --^AZ^. .9-99-919^ th......................-_________________% . _
- uiw mkcmv 9? «o«tN«y f«*jy a» »£ •«« ■<!< *«> av*** b o' #0** »'<•«- ■ '• »«y*

. - OCtAWAVIO VAYKVAlVi M» WCt« $» M4M# OF JIM MUU ( CM »«4 0» *•*< * AO '*• I•*•* ■ 4 4? O »A • '• ' • •( 5

*5. The injury caused disability as follows:___y^XiPVS .pJp.Vipds 
UM CO# J*1’ • »’ ^" w^BA 4vt TO NiiiAjyn a*0 M« w*.K Un** **4»<u?.* •!» 'l»'W* ^< - •< * - - - *

1 stimate.d *jme of trial __ .

5. Compensation was paid_____ —Au- 
net* i»$.

6. Medical treatment was received -X— 
•v<».

BfOUi »<«»<

All uvaxiiRni was furnished b\ the employer or in^ur

company A—---------other treatment was provided or paid lor by . . _
|VU. <MOk .MAMI »t«S9<€« <<»#C» »•?•»».*•# u *»•*,. • •••:.-• -"

Doctors not provided or paid for by emp’oycr or insurance company, who treitcd .or examined lor this incurs a’*

uwe *a#u a*» awusu 9* ivc* doctors <*4 **nup« meiRivu tp **ut< *w« ro^obs • v*Hy«e*<*<•• eo

7. Unemployment Insurance or Unemployment Compensation Disability benefit* base,been (exceed since the date of mp”*’

8. Ocher cases have been filed for industrial injuries by this emploscc as follow^^ . . .

9. This application is fi’ed because of a disagreement regarding liability for: Temporary disability indemnity X Per/r.ancn 
ability indemnity__ ^_ Reimbursement *or medical expense Medical treatment X Compensation at proper rare X 

Other--- Specify:----------------------------------- --- ------- --------------- - - .
and applicant requests a hearing and award of the same, anil fur aH other appropriate UncUts presided bs |iK '-

Heating requested at____ k9S.__^0£9.2’9$. ___

.Number of witnesses_____Pre-trial wanted_____  
OU* A*'

Dated at $ DSOdCDQ _' ^ < ahtonua^ July 1^$
■” •TXV’r-------------- -  - ----------------- -------------- ---------- "''^

SIRHAN B. SI WAN ....................

Set now A .; See later on written rc^uev < PALMER ^ TOUMEIV ‘* ' ‘\
16 North Mo;xn4;o .\vx . > /-: ^ ♦.->.*, f .x

5 . • ^ . • ■ ,■«•»>» »^- Y ‘ -’

?W>-20«6 v\ 4>8>.-?0W



DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL, acciochts

WORKMENS COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD
- • STATE OF CALIFORNIA

son 3. si®

. Applicant 
vs.

CWA VS® S, SQ
AM^ WW>j^ mo,a corporo^cn

Befe,1dant-^

Case No. 5^ 312 ^

Notice of hearing

= i

You urc hereby notified that an application for compensation has been filed with the Workmen’s Compensation Appeals 
board of the State of California. You are further notified that said application has been set for hearing at .,•

4107 LOS ANGELES STATE OFFICE BUILDING, 107 SOUTH BROADWAY

' • , LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

cc^s3n.n^7 9»co a.in
and .that at said time and place the Workmen’s Compensation Appeals Board will proceed to hear and dispose of the said 
application in the manner prescribed by law.

WORKMEN’S COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD

By

Dated at; Los Angeles, California^ _ ______ _____ _ . _ — . — — - -----

NOTE: The firms are expected W submit al.! disputed issues for decision at this hearing. AH witnesses, evidence, medical reports, payrolls and other 
Proof must be available at the heating. CONTINUANCES WILL BE GRANTED ONI.Y UPON A CLEAR SHOWING OF GOOD CW'I 
Requests for continuances are to be .made within > days, .of the date of this notke.

SERVED RY MAU- ON PERSON'S. SHOWN 
ON THE QH KTAL .ADDRESS RECORD 
Da’c: Bye .

^/s? T»M

- ...I'lKWWrWMj'i.t.Atecv.iMai
fjji^lEi^* ^^ ^'^"'a'-J • . 4.£i.^r^^ H»h.w>m«« r.i*fTsr-«. </5**





Av^t X£r107

»^ Sirhan
5^> Sa34 3®{a2 St
Itojoa. 0&i?<

css ao^
Amrssa eMmes co,

3^f^

Soj'Uj&w ^sM^T •^sMsy

JkCC Mb

Fo^gt L» to:©/J»D» 
2^4/cst ^ Street 
WWto;Calif«

J, 8. ®
a
e?? Ps&sy & 5M15y,•
cos KsW^; HriS'S, M^r & Cw&s
cc: IV. Forant v^'m ..^g. Attaches iM copies of oxa* ssdieal «r^ 

In ckc&{j the Dccta he tom ise itmVl p;^i? 
on his reports the sssi vas unconscious

FASV3F. F0» FC^S COPIES C? W. EM.
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^INSURANCE REPORT BY MEDICAL REQ CDS

A
DISCHARGE DATE 9-26-66 CASE KO: J^S____________  

PATIENT NAME: SIRHAN, SIRHAN____________ DOCTOR: R. Nelson

COMPLETE NAMES OP OPERATION: ,X^^> ^

_________  DATE OF PROCEDURE: 7 -

SURGEON: /, ASSISTANT: ~ ANES

ANESTHETIC: START OPERATION: . START _____

STOP _____ ________________ STOP

COMPLETED BY: .J^^^^O^^

jo-fe*^ 782



BENJAMIN E. HERNDON, M.D.
' RICHARD A. NEESON, M.D., F.A.C.S.

JOHN WM. SCHNEPPER, M.D.
760 SOUTH WASHBURN 

CORONA, CALIFORNIA 91720 _ ■
(714) 737-5392 — (714) 6333731 j ,

August .3, 1967

Argonaut Ins.
443 Shatto
Los Angelos, California 90005

Attn; Mrs. Steiner Re: Sirhan Sir han

Dear Mrs. Steiner:

In checking with Dr. Nelson in regards to sending you additional information 
on the above named patient, ho tells no that wo aro unablo to do so without 
the written consent by Mr. Sirhan. If you would send us his consent then 
we can send you the information you need provided we-have it on hand.



OROXA COMMUNITY HOSE^^
812 WAjHflRN AVE ■

CORONA.CAU'ORNJA 91720
PHONES 737.4343-638.0073 ER 4945

SAMt

RE\S

(PEATMEN I

Atu^S-S

(VI LOVER

PA it * ^  ̂

CHIEF COMPLAINT

I AOU^tSS
^ INSURAM F f-V

P M

PH »NI

EMERGENCY ROOM CHARGE

^O*£SSlONAl Hf

SUBTOTAL

LABORATORY

HospitalisedDISPOSITIONW(AL

NURSES S5» NV URJ ^^IA>J „..„._ pochard ATTielc^nvHjir.

OAf! O BiRlH

Re ‘ONSi lilt PART*

Al'WJt^ 

GROUP NO

ACG’OENT ’NATURE. DATE. WHERE«

cerf no

Industrial accident, W8 riding rec*- ho: 
hr ran into fence and fell, »uitainiog 
as follow

‘'Laceration of* left upper lid (aecia*) 
Bilateral sand foreign "bodies in eyes 
Laceration of chin, complex, S’ C* tot* 
Largo conlu^iou of ■dorsal back 
Contusion of .left hand ....__,^ , ^
Multiple abrasions^___

~KYPEWtT given - •

Hospitalised for further care;

CONSENT EOS TUATMENT
• wn^lLi* ,i«t *v»« ”*>9 a h*. •« »«•; »’<• j ^Ml^M c.*J .••V^ io* ^* *• ' rco« l•♦ol.v«c, ^tret I .. 
• ^nJ 4 I H.cd'o.U WH)‘*v' I' • ’Oi hi^’^Eiii «i .•<•♦**4 ”#.e5»o» । I • r>v tv»4 ;«•*«*• C* t> e 0*v:sV-

^ t । , , „., , t>1 ' i. Alpkj. ’»x« . |.-h. ’. < *>i,f lee* *iu< looiUt^P** ^.Jh,***
I >•,«.••' I ■•mJ* ”4 •' •' ‘ I'" “ I U'/rt MM '^ **Ph 1 d‘sv I*rt» » I

. . • , r i I CM ’i|- H I .f ^ 4 । » , u • >••«'',, »«»^»whi । 4 /4b*V R< P'* ‘ " ‘ 1
I ' '<3 4 I »uU .” a ’ ’ , 1 X’’ ”» /”• »” '• 1 S • *•*** ^^ *•• ’ ^Y’

’■ . .J ’ ”U»’ »,-'<■* * ' . '

MASON NOI SiGNtO *v f A* <N1

oiKiKtcce r»Rei'v

$»$ntd for 

Pohctil b>
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AUBERT TASHMA. M. O.
6753 HOLLYWOCO BCUltVARO 

UO3 ANOtllS, CAlirORNIA SOO23 
TnmgNt 466-4285

OPHTHALMOLOGY

August 18, 1967

Argonaut Insurance Colony 
1001 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles, California

Attention: J. D« Stiaor

Ro: Sirhen Ofehaa 
. Clahi 02S 202445

* Cur file: 67-1001

Dear Sirs:

At the request of the carrier the above ,oe^ patient was« 
examined by me on August 15, 19676

PRESET EW

The following is an account of an accident which occurred on 
September 25, 1966 at 8 A. H,

"The corning of the cold date X was breeding a filly* Xn other 
■ words, X was ashing her to run as far as sho could* X ms
riding tha horse* Xt was a very goggy teaming that day* A 
fey seconds after X had started the filly X was ta* Sho 
threw ds» X don’t know haw X fell, when, everything vent 
blank* Ths people who wore vatchiig eq couldn’t soa t&t 
liappeaed due to the fog* X was token by ambulance to the 
hospital. Corona Community Hospital* X was treated by Dr, 
Richard Kelson, He had applied scan stUchoo to what fee 
claimed vaa excessive bleeding. He applied about throe to 
the lower aide of my chin, and X don’t ta how ray in the 
left eye. They took a series of s-raya, and at that tine 
X was not fully conscious* X started to corns to, when X felt 
the coldness of the platfbm or table they had put me on* 
I realised something woo wrong with cy eyes at the ekss^ X 
started to cose to* Uhcn he star tai to insert the stitching



Pago 2
Sirhan
8/18/67

PTO7 XWWS coated:

iwedlo in ray cyo ^ X esso os; less mo much agatot chat. 
I didn’t like the stitch to bo put tto# He insisted that 
it was necessary. I didn’t ta the gravity ©2 the wound* 
but I thought it wasn’t necessary to be stitched* X couldn’t 
soe tysolf, and he just told me it was necessary* So tasted 
to keep me in the hospital for a week* but X didn’t like the 
idea. I did stay overnight.*’

As the history will - indicate* the patient rt|td ft bit* 
X asked the patient what ho knew about sand being in his eyes 
after the accident and thio tsas hio reply*

"Dr* Nelson- when he put the stitches tn qy cyo X couldn’t 
open the eye to see anybody duo to the sand in my eye. I 
had to tell Dr. Nelson to zessovo th® sand* but he told one 
of the nurses afterwards and she took case of that*”

With regard to the subsequent treatment received, the patient 
was a little vague. Having reviewed the medical file* it was 
apparent that trie patient had been treated for a short period 
of time and discharged by Dr. Nelson* and he then returned 
to Dr. Nelson with complaints* and the latter referred him to 
an eye, ear* nose and throat specialist* Dr. Paul Nilsson. 
When I asked the patlcr^ about this point* this is what ha said*

"They wore trying to arrange that date, appointment date* 
between Dr. Nelson and Dr. Nilsson* then we had to o.k, that 
through the office which took about two wacks or cs* Xt was 
a matter of trying to got on agreement,. Dr. Nelson apparently 
considered me discharged because when X went down to seo him 
again he instructed his secretary to contact the company to 
reopen the account, and ho did not act or treat mo after that 
until he received the o*k* from the company*n

The patient further stated:

” Dr.NilSson didn’t do anything, Ha just put soma inatramsak 
^ ^ car and up r^y rose and gave me sew pills which really’ 
didn’t do a thing* Eq referred me to the specialist* Dr* Milton



Page 3 
Sichau 
8/18/67

PRESENT ILLNESS coat’d:

Miller* Ho again gave ms tests cad didn’t do esTthius 
as far as troabsent, I ms under his care three or four 
visits* About a wnth later he said I should see Dr, Rieta# 
because I told hia I had coved frost Corona and back to ny 
original address.

First of all he (Dr* Klahn) asked if there vers cry broken 
bones in this region* I told hia X did not know. He ordered 
x-rays taken* He gave, mo a mall tuba of scats lubricant and 
that 'was a sausplc type, and X used it, and it ran out within ■ 
a week* It didn’t seea to help reach, He didn’t cay ary thing 
at all*”

I also asked the patient ate ths reteou’atlhi of Dr© 
Klehn that he be scon by a neurosurgeon s«d Dr, Hobart 
Flskin, Tho patient summarised this situation in tho following 
way: * ’ ' ’

“That was a very abortive attest by Dr, Kieha* X waited 
three aote after Dr* Klahn told to* Xt hasn’t cose, X 
never saw the neurosurgeon, X never received tho notice Ava 
the insurance corapany. Ea (Dr, Eichs) basnet discharged ns, 
ho said until I see tho neurosurgeon^ and aa yet X have not 
seen his, co how can X go bask to hia,”

Hl th regard to the patient’s present cysptoss, he alleges the 
following?

‘Very much facial discomfort, ‘Jho aye X can’t rotate it, 
too tight* X can’t look in both digestions as X used to, 
depending on the pooitlon of cy hood, X can’t shift the 
goso back and forth. I twos did ccrplain about tho vision, 
X seem to fail the aldo vision,”

She patient further indicated that those had boon co ksjsw^t 
in his condition since his accident*

She patient denies any history o^’a^^Mficant cyd injury 
or disease prior to the above data’'# injury*
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Sago 4 „
Slrhan

, 8/18/67 ’

PAST HISXOBy coat’d?

According to the patient an unrestricted 15?tor Vehicle ’ 
Opera tor* o licence was issued to hfe in 1965 in Pajadsasj 
California#

FAMny KWOT

The patient denies any familial history of cellar disease#

She fol loving records were cu&iUed.fos nyreviev at Cha 
tiao of Gminatldn,

1, Doctor’s First Report of Kbrii Injury dated October 6, 1966, 
Richard A* Nelson, M. D.

2# Doctor’s First Report of Vork S^usy, Novcabor 8, 1966, 
Richard A. Nelson, M. D.

3. Doctor’s First Report of V&rh Injury, November 22, 1966, 
Paul Nilsson, M# D.

4. Doctor’s First Report of Ebrk Injury, April 3, 1967, 
E* Gordon Klahn, M. 3.

5. Letter to Argonaut Insurance Carp any, April 4, 1967, E. 
Gordon Klahn, M. 3,

6# Letter to Argonaut Insurance CK^aay, October 26, 1966, 
Richard A# Nelson, D,

^he initial report of Dr. Richard A* Helm indicates that 
the injury was limited to a tall laceration ©f ths loft 
upper eyelid#’ Xn addition there was sand in both eyes# 
Subsequent evaluation by Dr. Nilsson confirmed these findings 
and failed to dcnonstratQ the prosecco of any significant 
ocular • injury ♦'
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Pogo 5
Sirhan
8/18/67

REVIEW OF MEDICAL .HIS contMj

The report of Dr* Kdm is in goasral nqgadva, hswar, 
ho cements on an ’’inconstant" constriction of tho visual 
field and in addition refers to a fibrotic band id tho left 
'jpper eyelid which he feels maybe the cause of tho patient’s 
ill defined symptoms. Ha further intimates that this condition 
might require surgery,

There are no other ophthalKological reports of significance 
in the file.

Vision 20/20 Hear: J*2 (Right aye)

20/20 J-2 (Left eye)

External Structures; There is no apparent scarring of cither 
eyelid, Tho ocular adnesaa and globes are 
grossly negatives

Extra Ocular Muscles: Grossly intact, Uo diplopia demonstrated,

Pupils: Rovnd# regular and equal with normal reactions.

Tactile Tensions: Both eyes: Hot elevated.

Fundi: The pupils were dilated; tho fundi were studied with 
both direct and indirect ophthaLeoscs^y, ’They ware 
found to be consistent with tho stated age (23)

Slit Loro: Somea, anterior chamber, lens, and anterior vitreous 
fwt remarkable.

Refraction: Ko significant refrastlvo error teaatrat^.

Visual Field Screening: The visual fields of this patient vera 
investigate^ using four different creeds. 
Initially ,£h3 patient ms' chG8^ ^Tith the 
.visual field screening device which 
indicated tho right eye was bjssI and the 
left oyo had £4223 peripheral constriction.



Pago 6
Sirhan
8/13/67

EWWX^ coat’d:

Visual Field Screening cont’d:

The examination ms then revested at Cha 
tangent screen using both Cho ^/10C0 aai 
2/1000 white targets, This dewssgtsatei 
narked constriction of both visual fields p 
but ©ore so in the left eye than in the 
right. It should be noted that the acr^zat of 
constriction with the two different targets 
was not proportional to the ciao of the target 

. used. The examination ess then cocsicdod using 
the standard perimeter. This test ohs^.EOdosa&o 
constriction of the right field as# ras&d con- • 
striction of the loft field, Hhen th various 
fields are compared^ it is obvious that the results 
are highly inconsistent and in no toy could be 
related to any organic process involving either 
the eyes or the intra-cranial visual pathways.

Stereopsis: Patient has normal binocular function®

Essentially normal eye examination®

Based bn ray examination^ ths history obtainedj and the medical 
records presently available# X_ do cot believe that this patient 
sustained any permanent disability as a result of ths accident 
of September 25, 1966,

The injury to the left upper eyelid referred to id other 
medical cssaaisation is not demons treble at the present to} 
and I strongly advise against any attempt to resort to surgical 
intervention. This patient, in my opinion ^ has the right 
combination.of factors to warrant cstrao conservatism in 
utilising any therapy..of thia nature* ^malyho-bo^s^^

7S0
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rfdch are not organic in origin, and in addition has no 
proof whatsoever that any foreign material is retained in 
the left orbital area.

Vtth regards to the symptoms alleged by this patient, there 
is nothing whatsoever in the patient*a GKamination to sub­
stantiate a chain of an organic injury0 As noted above, 
nearly alf the subjective testa of visual function have 
clearly demonstrated a pattern of inconsistency which negates. 
the possibility of any injury to the eyes or the intra-cranial 
visual pathways. .

As a result of the above reported injury thia patient did cot 
sustain a pemanent disability involving his eyes. Ho further 
medical treatment is indicated as the patient*8 condition is 
not industrially related*

X wish to thank you for this referral; should there be any 
unanswered questions regarding thio case, please do not hesitate 
to call on me*

Very truly yours.

AT/rs . 
Encl,

Zilbert Tashas, M. D*



.NJURED.

cum e<7 r-i
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McLaughlin, Evans, Dalbey & Cumming

JOHNF. MCLAUGHLIN 

BARRY F. EVANS 

WM. BLAIR DALBEY 

RAY B. CUMMING

attorneys at law
1717 NORTH HIGHLAND AVENUE. SUITE 710 

LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA $0028
<2I3> 450.8541

HAROLD J. J3ENNETT 

NEOL. GAYLORD 

JOHN F. BARTOS 

GEORGE R. HASWELL 

ALLAN R.SCHUMMER 

ROBERT H. GILLHAM

Workmen’s Compensation .Appeals Board 
107 South Broadray 
Los Angeles, California ’’

July 20, 1967

Re: SIRHAN SIRHAN V. AmmSCH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
WCAB File No. Appl. dated: July 10, 1967
Hearing Date:

Gentlemen:

Your attention is respectfully invited to the following: '

( ) Attached please find duly-executed Compromise & Release for your approval.

( ) Request is hereby made for further hearing to permit cross-examination of
and presentation of rebuttal evidence.

(XX ) Please enter our appearance as attorneys for ARGONAUT INSURANCE CCMPANY

( ) Please set case for trial as there are now issues in contest.

(XX > Attached for filing herein are: MEDICAL REPORTS:

E. Gordon Kiehn, M.D.
E. Gordon Kiehn, H.D. 
Paul Nilsson, M.D. 
Richard A. Kelson# B, 
Richard A. Nelson, ILD. 
Richard A. Nelson, H.D.

April 4, 1967
April 3# 1967
November 22, 1966
November 8, 1956
October 26, 1966
October 6, 1906

ANSWER

Copies to:

Palmer & Toomer
16 N. Marengo Ave.,Pass

Argonaut Insurance Company 
Claim No: 2X 2-3445

Very truly yours.

McLaughlin, evans, dalbey & gumming

By:

-I



JOHN F. MCVAUOHUN 
BAA RY F. EVANS 
WM. BIAIR OAV0CY 
RAY ©.CUMMING 
NApO^T ©CNNETt 

NEO 4. GAYkOS'P 
JOHN F. BARTOS 
GEORGE R. MA$WCll 
A^AN R.SGMVMMER 
ROBERT H/OlUHAM

McLaughlin, Evans, Dalsey & Cumming 
ATTORN SYS AT LAW , 

' i?i7 north hiOhlanO aY{nuC,SUItCTiO 
LOS ANGELAS. CALIFORNIA SOO2O

July 24, 1967

ARSA COOC <>J 
»Clt»HO«C 
4se-es«i

Argonaut Insurance Company 
4431 Shatto Place 
Los Angeles, California

Attention:

Gentlemen:

R. J. Robbins,^Claims..Examiner

EX-: Sirhan Slrhan v. Granja Vista Del Rio . 
2X-203445 J

,/y D/A: September 2.5, 1966 ‘

We have reviewed the above case referred to our office on 
July 20, 1967* We note the application lists the employer 
as Granja Vista Del Rio whereas the employer’s report 
refers to Altfillicch Construction Company. You have 
indicated you insured this particular construction 
company but did you also insure Granja Vista Dal Rio?

If you do in fact cover this . entity, then we recommend 
you immediately rfend a letter to the applicant advising 
him that all medical treatment is authorised by either 
Dr.’Gardner or Dr.- Weaver, or whomever you intend to use* 
for this purpose. You should also advise him that any 
other medical treatment will be on a self-procured basis.

The application requests temporary disability indemnity 
but alleges only various periods of disability without 
specifying. We suggest you secure a report from applicant’s 
superior as to whether or not he performed his regular duties 
after September 25, 1966, that is, if he continued to work 
for them. .

If you wish to set up another examination with Dr. Garner, 
we can undoubtedly secure the applicant?9 attorney’s 
cooperation in compelling his client to attend.

Very truly yours,

RBC:fg

MCLAUGHLIN, EVAKS, DALBEY & CUMMIKG
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tOARpiNG 
ray vn 
$A«$ MtMSAtlON

Office (714) 737-5375 13700 C1TRVS AVfWE CORONA. CAttfORNTA

SRfAKtNG 
TRAINING 
Yf ARUNGS CONDlTIQNJO

MAKING ADO.s RT. 1. SOX 1593

July 21, 1967

H. J* Robbins, Claims Examinor 
Argonaut Insurance ^o, 
J-10 Shatto Place
Los Angeles, California 90005

Dear ^r. Bobbins: '■

In answer to your letter, July 20th, we 
- the folblowing: ..

Re/ Claim ;f 02X 2O$hU5 /
Dlaimah^ Sirhan Sirhax^'

submit

The Claimant v/as hired 6/2/66 t- $250.00 per mo. 
Raises: 6/26 t ^75*00 ” ”

7/51 h V500.00 “ ”• -
8/21 e V55O.OO “ ”
9/18 a V575*oo " ”

^ Total Wages Paid 01797.56

Left employ 11/15/66 voluntarily for other emp­
loyment.

■ Returned to work 12/1/66 voluntarily € $575*00 
Left employ 12/10/66 voluntariky for other emp­
loyment.

We have no knowledge of previous injuries.

DBA/ Crania Vista Del Rio 
ACC/llk

802



LEGAL PREPARATION' SHEET

CLAIM UO__ A2X-2Q3445
act Of inju*Y)

CLAIMANT'S NAME__ „

TOTAL MEDiCAl PASO_________ 150,111

TOTAL INDEMNITY PAID______ ,IiO.___

NAME OF AWO~A!^^^L€'^W?MCW- WEEKLY RATE___________________________________________

PERIODS COVERED_____________________________________

:S on P,D. or C.&R.

£3 Individuol
(5 Corporation

H to-purtnership »
j Join! Venture_________________ ;

POLICY PERIOD—VlZ.^Z.67.PRODUCER MILLER & AMTS 6? CAUT.

Apparcnt'Reasons For Litifatim 
KIKI! KUMHf Of WWON MIQWJ

‘ I. Compensation not paid because of— 
(a) No employer's report

'—^ (b) N® doctor's report
2. /Temporary disability terminated by 

doctor and claimant disagrees 

^fern’anen1 disability prematurely c’aimed

< Advisory rating for P.O. nor acceptable 
^» further medical sought by employee 

'6> Injury A.O.E. and/or C.O.E.
7. Statute of limitations

8. Coverage for employer or this emp’oyee

9. Employrntii or employer identity deputed 

TO. Dependency or identity of dependents - 
n.jDihet

Preparation For Hearing

Date Hearing Set__ A®_________ _________________________

I AC No.__________UKKNWN LA

Date Application Ree'd-ZZU^? — --------- ---------------------

Dote Filo Sent to Counsel_______ ^j^-I^L^Cs-I_____
Has medical been fifed with 

Commission ond served?______________________L;____

Further medicals
1. Not necessary__ :________ I___________________________

2. You arrange----------- ---------:___ '---------------- ;—:------- .--------
-3, Wei'&x^rranged__.■

. (a) Sys Dr—s_u__________________________ _ —L.

(b) Dates.________ ______ 1___1—55------ 5c—L—

Is case otherwise ready 
for litigation?__________________ 2----------------------------------

issues
I. ’.M'dentifiod
2, Disobiiity
3. .Medical
4. Injury

"5. Statute
6. Earnings
7. Occupation
8. Coverage
9. employment 

TO. Dependency
IL

Dafe.
Litigation Work Shict

Time— -

Witnesses. - ------------ •„



ERSC51 A *A^f,H.JR. 
ANN* R«,1Q0Ml*

Palmer ano Toomer
AXTOHNCYS AT UAW 

c^iZtNr* ©am* ©urging 
(5 NOR^H MARCNGQ AVLNQC 

PASAOCNA.CAMfQRNIA 91101

July IC, 1957

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION APPEALS*BOARD 
4107 Los Angeles State Office Building 
107 South Broadway. ’
Los Angeles, California 90012

Re: ci 'Lw ”..Pirh.;n vs. Granja Vi ’ta Del Rio

Gentlemen:

Please file the items which have been checked below:

( D Original and 6 copies of Application. ■ .

OC) Please set this matter down for hearing. -

( ) Please place this matter on an off-calendar basis.

( ) Certificate of Readiness. .

( ) Medical report of, M.D., dated .

, 19, together with his Statement

in the amount of $, and his Notice and Request for 

Allowance of Lien. .

Copies have been served as indicated.

Very truly yours,

PALMER AND TOOMER

cc: ■
ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY

By- 
Anne P. Toomer





—-----------------------
>D CAUSE A^PEAJUNG: 
application herein 
xcn of? calendar.

^^ki^r xmt cf Industrial Rcbtfetu 
^J’i’r^n of IndvMtrial Accents 

kmen's Compensation Appals
State of California , 

APPLICATION
FO^ ADJUDICATION OF CLAIM

Board

fik tinned fiT/ghwl aryi six CQ^ks 
nt or type names and add res set

CASE NO.

^<_^JL°^^
-IWJVM9 tOtCYtO

_65.6_Easr Howard..

:cuhiy No..

ONJV»<* lM»iOYlt'S AM»t$St

JLiSRdena.^GaJLiJEornis___

t«'v«E & nmorii^ (AmKANY » AW’CH)

JA VISTA DEL RIO _JBox 159B. Route 1
<IMH9YIM

Corona. California

WJ^L^vE_co>ipany lQPlJiLLs.hjxe-,_^

CLAIMED THAT:
be injured employee, bom _^zA^T At'.

Los Angeles, California

-while employed is a___OX®XQXS£_ fe.QX

at
IQATC QA l*/VM«

Corona
«<uu

,Callfotni<t, by the employer sustained injury arising out - 
OTAKU

f and in the course of employment to_____ *.§.^t-^3^£La____AP^LT.—bA?JS^__^—_—_____-------------------------------------  

OTAU WMAY MATT <»* »$$» W<|( |«|^K«Oh

he injury occurred is follows: ^^VO* H of f— £ X1 ly wh 11 C_ fi^XOl?APJ>_.kfi£A—.6x.C-VJ<ilLg_ 11CX---
acxmaim what rwAieut was ♦emc at auk e* mivm *•» #ow imv*» was Memo

t full soeed

actual earning? at timi of injury were:__£$7^2—P££J?12P^------
tr»L»O» vOmTnIV UHM 6» NOVHV MU AW> Mtl»I»OF »Otl* WOU(O^1»

(SIPA'AYTO STATt VAAVI Ml wxzr <» MOATH W TIM. AKAIS IQ04IM4 0» O1M» AMAMYAMS TtCVUKY MCCHt P

he injury caused disability as follows: ___ ?1?2-1AP11P—11^

'.ompen sat ion was pud X $

dedical treatment was received .< 4^6Z AH treatment was furnished by the employer or insurance

ompany

<YM| (VO> '»AT( 4Y |ASt YHATIHM »

____other treatment was provided or paid for by -----------------  
|KOl___________________________________________________ |WA«< At MOA CTAM^CT M^VlUM 0* M»»Ai IO< •l^KM <

doctors not provided or paid for by employer or insurance company, who treated or examined for this injury are -

ISTAT# MAMtS A*» A blisses .OF SVC* OOCYOM AM 9 WAHIS O* rtOStllAlS TO Wl»lC»< SU(K 00(101$ A&wH T« 0 HJVMO!

Unemployment insurance or Unemployment Compensation Disability benefit* have Uen received since tlx date of injury

Other cases have been filed for industrial injures by this employee as follo^vP.55------ —--------------------  
aSMCKV (ASI "vne

This application is filed because of a disagreement regarding liability for: Temporary disability indemnity.^— Permanent dis- 
shinty iMvcmn;:y.^\. Rcimburxrneav fo* medical ^xpw?------- V^mo* treatment X _ Compensation at proper rate.X-------  

Other—:— Specify:_______________________________________________--------------------------------------------------------------- ------------- . —
and applicant requests a hearing and award -)f the same, and for all other appropriate benefits provided by law.

Hearing requested at
<C«TV^ 

Number of witnesses_____ Pre-trial wanted — _____  
MLS! <<«S

_, Dated at ----- .^51??l „QP^- , Cabfornia, -du *Y IQa — ASA7
A<«M

1

Estimated time of trial I$WAN B< SIRHXR
Set now \ ^ .; Set later on written request - LMEg & TOO^H'

j Pasadena

796-2086 & 686-2O3A
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April 21, 19^7

Mr. Sirhan Sirhan
c/o Route 1
Box 159B
Corona, California

Direct repct to
OFFICE CHECKED BELO*:

250 MIDCW *EL© WAD 
MtNLOH^CALtf, Pl 

94025 w

JH CAliFOWA p«Cf
SA* fUSCi$CO;CALtf.j*l

94106 W

443 SHATTO PVAC€ 
lOSAVGfmCA^, 

900OJ

3350 VISTA AVJ, BOX 4405 
bojse. idaho

76oo caw^er fw?*AY
DAUAS, TEXAS f

75247 t

*O«TRUEST ERM BANK BLDG.
M'KMAP^lS, W^tSOTAf*!

55402 W

2H NORTH LASALLE $T. 
CHICAGO, IWMO:5 

60601

JU SOUTHWEST SIXTH AYE. 
WTIA^OREON f 

97204 A"

1180 RAYMONO BOULEVARD
NEWARK, NSW JERSEY 

07102

U22 WEST^AOTRff JT.
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 

30309

53« GRAVER ST.
*E* ORLEANS LA 

70130

RE: Claim No. : °2X 203445
Employer i Altfillisch Const?# Co«; Inc*
Employee : Sirhan Sirhan •
Datelnj. : 9/25/66

An appointment for special examination has been made for yon on:

Date . Friday, May 19, -196?

Time : 10:00 AM

Office of: • John T. Garner, M. D. 
?44 Fairmont Avenue 
Pasadena, California 
Phone: 681-7023

Please make arrangements to be present at the appointed time. If you are unable 
to do so, advise this office and another appointment will be made for you.

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

ec: John T. Gamer, M. D.

CUM912»R2
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E. Gordon Kiekn.M.i). 
,< ■ SU>TC 103

48 HOBTH Cl. MOl'NO AVENUE 

*»ASaoCNA, CAVCORN1A 9110:

TELEPHONE 44»'$4»*

April 4, 1967

Argonaut Insurance Company 
10^1 ;»'i 1 shi re Blvd. » ,
Los Angles, California , ■

Re: Mr. Sithan Slrhan

Gentlemen: • ^

Mr. Sirhan came to this office on February 21, ’967, bavin? bee? 
referred to.w by Dr. Mil ton A. Miller of Ontario. ?hc history of the 
case as I- received it from the patient is briefly as follows:

The patient exercised the horses at the Granja Vista Del Rio ranch 
in Corona. On September 24, 1966, he was‘thrown fro® his horse and suffered 
injuries around the left eye. He thinks he was unconscious for a brief 
time. Me was seen at the Corona hospital by a Dr. Richard Nelson and the 
wounds around the eye were sutured. In addition to the wound around the 
eye he had a wound under the chin. This was also sutured. Four days 
later the sutures were removed. He suffered a brief injury again a Ji- x v‘ 
days after ’he initial injury and the wound edges separated a little bit. 
He was unaware of any eye problems until he began exercising the horses 
again. He noticed at this time that he.had to move his head from left to 
right in order to sec ‘well on either side, this loss of side vision has 
definitely improved but he still has some difficulty. This is especially 
noticeable in the left eye. Because of his eve complaints W. ’n< referred 
to a Dr. Nelson of Corona and following th" , • '■ . -5 Ito-* I. ,,iller of 
Ontario. I do not have '’r. .,ill«r’s reports so I am unaware of cxactl"' 
what h'R , c ■■Jugs were. At the present time Mi. $irhan’s complaints 
primarily arc as follows:

He notices that he has some twitching of the eyelid when he looks 
’•o the left. This involves the left eyelid primarily. Ke also has the 
same type of twitching when he wrinkles his forehead or makes facial 
movements.' He has had no suoseguent unconscious attacks, no dizziness, 
no weakness of cither arms, hands, legs or feet. He complains of a 
persistent pain in the superior nasal aspect of the left orbit. My 
examination was as follows:

His vision was found to be 20/20 in either eye uncorrected. He had no 
significant refractive error. Extraocular muscles were found to be intact,



Argonaut Insurance Company >• « Page 2.

the pupils were round, were regular, and reacted well to light and 
accomodation. The patient’s eyes were dilated and an examination of the 
fundus was performed. No significant abnormalities were found.
.-.xamination was performed both with the direct and indirect ophthal­
moscope. Slit lamp examination showed no flare or cells In either eve. 
Both lenses are clear and the media appeared clear. Visual fjeld 
examination Indicates a Cull field with a moderate amount of general 
constriction In the left field. This constriction is Varons??."-’. '-t
patient’s wounds are well healed, however there is a persistent tenantries* 
over the superior orbital ridge medially and there is’a small amount of 
fullness in this area remaining. The tenderness is'medial to the supra­
orbital notch and is apparently aggravated when the patient looks both to 
the left and upward to the left. There is a fibrotic band extending from 
this general area downward to the area Just*below the lower canthal 
ligament. Be clairssthat this makes his have a rather right sensation 
when he looks to the left. I could demonstrate no abnormal diplopia, 
in fact my findings are remarkably negative with the exception of the 
tenderness and the subcutaneous band which I mentioned. At ths present 
time, I do not feel like operating on the area which.,is described, and 
releasing this band. I feel; that we should wait for a period of about 
one month yet. At the time of releasing this subcutaneous band I believe 
it would be advisable to investigate the original wound area for the 
possibility of a foreign body reaction giving him the persistent pajn 
which he feels and is described above. X-Rays ordered by me have indicated 
no evidence of a foreign body, no evidence of any fractures in and about 
the orbit, and said X-Rays are essentially negative. The X-Rays were taken 
by Dr. Robert Freeman, o*f« this address. I shall see Mr. Sirhan again 
find repeat visual field tests to make sure that there is no recurrent 
abnormality. Inasmuch as he was unconscious and hid not been seen by a 
neurologist or a neurosurgeon I believe it would be advisable to have 
him seen by a neurosurgeon to rule out any damage to the brain that might 
have occured at the time of this Injury. :I have usually referred my 
patients to a Dr. Robert FIskIn, of 960T, Green St., Pasadena. He ;s a 
well-qualified neurosurgeon and If you have no objection I would 
respectfully request your referral of Mr. Slrhan to Dr. Fiskin for such an 
evaluation. . 1

I trust this will give you an up-to-date accounting of Mr. Sirhan’s 
problems. , .

■ Sincerely,

£G’a;ra . , , ■ E. Cordpn Kichn, ".r.

■ Cl*



DOCTOR’S FIRST REPORT OF WORK INJURY

Immediately after first examination wet! one copy directly to th# Division of Labor Statistics and Research. P. O. Cox $65. Sa* Franc^co 1. and ♦•a ccp ^s •: 
the »Mvraece carrier. Failure to fife a report with the Diva‘s* is a misdemeanor, (labor Code. Sections $407-6413.) Answer ell questions Wy.

A. insurance Carrier AF,%?.^J^2^2.£aI^J?££^X»_J^^
i 30 *0? went

i. employer..Gmnlft.VistAj>£Ll_RLo.
2. A^r... ‘X** _132Q0_CLtws_„ city ^Qcuanaip^alLt

» (M**vt*Cvr*A9 shoes. bv^n<3 construct?#*.
J. busiest ^-Anuo ^*<i <U'h«i ate 1 ____ .______ Ranch 4

4. employee^Xr^r^r* sirhan Sirhan 
S. A^d-.n <&-•/ 696 . E. .Howard__St .„____
4. Occupation^

Dato Injured

Exercises horses
S cpt ^^ ^1^966^

e.
$.

10.

i^r.d .i (^c’m132QQ~CU^ 
Dote of your first examiaatioJ.QJDL^^xX-

____ „$.$. No. ^^^^M. 
c;ty_£aj^ena^XaJLi^^

Hoar-74-30A— M Date Ust woAed„^„

HovrA5-00A M Who engaged your services'

i

Na we other doctors who treated employee for this Injury ^.J?lixhaxd~LvCL^>XV>~-M#JX

11. ACCIDENT OR EXPOSURE: Did employee notify employer 
^Uess:

of this injury Employee's statement of cause cf injury c" ;

Vas thrown Iron horse while exercising saros. f’ .-^ .-• <!
1

12. NATURE AND EXTENT.OF INJURY OR DISEASE (Include all objective Celinas, subject;*# complaints. aM denotes. ft occupat'onal o^ees*
state date of onset. o«*pat»o*e1 XMory, and exposures )

Mease see attached report#

H. X-RAYS: By whom talon? (State If none)

-

Findus: Negative - See attached report# J/ - ^
Robert Freeroan, M.D., 48 N. El Molino Ave., Pasadena, Calif. ' ' ., ■-

14. TREATMENT; ,

♦. See attached report#

IS. Kind of cose (office, home, or hospital)-, r- P£XA ££■1 ^^.11 hosp^ethed. dateu^-«i—^»^—Estimated steyM^—^-^«—^

Name and address of hospifah^-u,,wMrr- — n-m .

16.
Further treatment (estimated frequency and duration)— *^j^^ attached report#

17.

U.

Estimated period of disability foe; Regular worl^-m^—ilD-t

Describe any permanent disability or disfigurement expected (

dl^Ahled# ,_MJUJ1JIJJ1>J-.ILrxxluxJ1l r_ Modified worl-n -......... ..

state if none) - See r attachedreport #..■ -. ^-— -t--------  n

14. If death ensued. $1*0 dat#^^^^<^^^-~-^-^^^«-^---_^«^

20. REMARKS (N#t« any pre-eilstjn^ '»a»vrJes pr diseases, *e<4 tor spacial e»am>al^A #/ laboratory tests. #t>e* pa^Tneat ^orm*?^# ) /
<1

Name
. I PUSONAl
~* ;Cordon.JH-oIzi^IkD^—^^^—.^ ^ vgnatuu

(Type of F*’-#t) ( oc OOCTOt

Date of rep9rt^lx3^-6i^«^——. Address (No. $*<hi or^ Cibl^^&J^^^^^^yYy^iy^^pj^D^.fc^Cfil!  lOXIlLA^RlXQA,,.-- w ..— 

•fz:^ vn myum not if moh $fa« tiovnw . • * FIRST REPORT



.DOCTOR'S FIRST REPOR  A \ 
OF WORK INJURY W '

MATE OF CALIFORNIA

fill OUT ANO ' 
TO8VMK0 J OOH 
IWIATtW AHER 

fIRST SEEING 
PATIENT .

M lar^!t<f iftw fii$l txjaMlit? Giil cm copy direct y to lb« Div& of Ubcf Ww ccd toch, P. 0. Box 955, to feMtw 94101
Failure to file a report with the Division is a misdemeanor. (Labor Code, Sections 6407-6415.) <
Answer all question fully. AS?^ PWMCO. lOOlWo mvd1__^L_Me3£&’llf.

1. employer GroMa.Viata del Rio Altflllisch C^tssaSiw Co* >• <&a »^c*

2. Address ^JgUSSLltJL-JS!^  ̂ ___________

SCiiAL sccUam *0.

5. Address ^_________ MS£i^lt^W:LJ2a2^^C311fi32£a_____________ -^J—J.,.
6. " llorM-tDiiegT_____________ ___________________Age— .t-xthh___________

M _ .______ J_
$. Injured at r^\-JSaJi^^-----------__________________________ !U—Qxiaty^S
1 Dire vour fine M Vkn enticed voir services?

iffl^n

10. Name other doctors who treated employee for this injury „ „ .. „ „ .,,............ .... . . . . — ,

11. ACCIDENT OK EXPOSURE: Did employee notify employer of this injury ?_5^2_—-_____- Employee’s statement 
of cause of injury or. illness: X t^j ehKOT. f?C3 d tCSO t»®3 thiO CSSBfcg* ^

12. NATURE AND EXTENT OF INJURY OR DISEASE (IwWciH cSpcthr^Z^p.w^^^
H «c w;tt>^ J 4i« w Htte ^( <>««{, «<vp4tio*.il biitcry, »n j expowroj •

Jcceratioa o£ loft b^o? ^ lid: Dilctaral tot^i to5i.es (essJ) to <^bj 
' losGffitica of chia* c^los, 5 ct. £o£g1 basthi tosga csstotoi of ^acal

bac^} cssfej^ ccnSuslKJ o£ leffc l«ad ad rsaltiplo C&?coicao»

13. X-rays: By whom taken? ir.^™.)._______ Xna>J2axb3aJGtoSa8SS5L^^
Findings: illative £or fetolD, ’ / v J

Sracgssey csro of vkkS csqso co raaiosid cScki Itojass? of tos 
14. Treatment: Icecl cns-jtolflj IS^iratfoa fc? pala; licspleilfc^l fos ^ 

esc c^ewaticn. • , , , .
11.’Kind of case JJSS^^SiiiS^^ hospitalized, date____™__L~^5tirmttd

Name and address of hoseiuL^SOW Cw^rltytolitol CZ) 3, U®^®3

jswa oi® 
3S&® CC®3

tod* Corona
16. Further treatment ffgg1^ gr^lYOfffeo CAlU for tlto t^l CS 63 £236^3^*________

,17, Estimated period of disability for: Regular wrL?- h*-^ ®*®^O __ Modified wori: ^-^^

IS. Describe any permanent disability or disfigurement expected <w*witMimfeKI.K^Ife^„6^ ^SOSCT^t ’ ,. . .

19. If death ensued, give date i 1

20. ^REMARKS (Note ury/Mijtiaj bjgri«<M £wua,s«<! for i^cTi! iiimliutiMcr lii»ntoty'ttiu,otkt (eni*9>:cifinu&n.) 
XB?S32/i CAS3 ^(SS®. < \ / . ’;

mss bbto£9 to m® ?m irj^s®, «♦»• ■v SIS •

N. TV-ONLY UNDER EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCE WILL A HERNIA BE CONSIDERED DISABLING PRIOR TO OPERATION. 
THE INJURED SHOULD BE ADVISED TO CONTtW. WORK, IF POSSIBLE, UNTIL NOTIFIED THAT HIS CLAIM IS ACCEPTED.

IUcM:d A . Kolcott, n' r '
----b—---^--———I USKMMI !.- ---------«-~-4—--------——.. 

(.|»w»rat) L Of tOCtOS J
; Date cf rep«tll±^____________ Address ft^l£J^J^2^^ No_____________ 2



•«OBERT G. FREEMAN; M. D, 
JOHN D. RUTLEDGE, M. D.

48 NORTH Ct MOL>NO AVENUE '

pasaocna, California snot March 18 1967
TCLCPH0Ne'79 5-4jai

AAOiqwgy

-s

I 
c
I

Argonaut Insurance Exchange 
1001 Wilshire Blvd* 
Los Angeles, California

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

RE: MR. Sirhan Sirhan 
696 8.Howard • 
Pasadena, California

EMPLOYER: GRANJA VISTA DEL RIO 
32100 Citrus

’ > ' Corona, California *

t

i,

INJURED: 11-66 At work

REFERRED BY: E, 
48

G.Kiehn, M.D 
N.E1 Molino

I,

S' 
s

<;
Pasadena, California

f • K»

t

I i,<l’.' LjiJ^ijjUWA-i.



SYCAMORE SM3'JI ^ * ZK- ■ ROB^IT G. FREEMAN, M.O. * '
JOHN O. RUTLEDGE, M.D. 
48 NORTH Et MOLINO AVENUE 
PASADENA. CALIFORNIA 91101

REPORT ON ROENTGEN EXAMINATION

or MR. SIRRAH SIRKAN

AT THE request OF Et G> Riche, M. D. OATC Fob. 21, 1967 
43 N. El Molino, Pasadena „ ’

LEFT ORBIT 6 ADJACENT FRONTAL SINUS:

The fling provide no evidence of bone injury involving 
the left orbit or peri-orbital structures* * > ,

JI ^
John D. Rutledge, M» D*

R/n

018

THIS REPORT 13 EAStl^OLttY UPON THE RADIOLOGICAL. EXAMINATION 
• ........ .. rv*wiNATiON 13 ESSENTIAL. .. L^J'



CLAIM ROUTE SLIP CLAIM NUMBER ^ y

Send file to: '

P Supervisor (J Checkwriter Q Reserve & Closing Clerk

Q Clerical Supervisor |^ Bill Clerk Q Coverage & Control Clerk

Q Examiner n Make-up Clerk p File Section

K~| Indemnity Clerk El Legal Clerk p Central Control (Accountant)

' instructions:
Q Tay Crap and diary KI Make Reserve Change Prepare & Send

' legal file to:
Q Figure Award & Pay E| Make Reopening

, jj Lltg, Counsel
Q Pay C A R Tj Make Up X Case

|| Subro, Counsel
■ I Pay Travel Expense K| File Correspondence

Pay Bill P Complete' & Send Fed, Fora ? , ’ ..

*<»sSrM»«w.'^|rBiC^’



1 1^. Sirhan Sirhan 
C/o Rb 1, Box 15?B
Corona,

i

Dl^fCT REPLY TO 
OFFICE OTECKEO SELOW;

WSHAtWPlAa 
10$ ANGEIES, CAW. fl 

♦0005

250 MlOOUFtCLO ROAD
MEMlO^APJlCAUf, (*1

♦4025 w

550 CAtlfOWiA STSEET^.

May 2, W

California

bSOVUTA AVi,WX«05
Mi$E, tDAHO rn

13705 LJ
2400 CAJ^MTM FR«WAY

RE: Claim No. 
Employer 
Employee 
Date Inj.

02X-203445
CH CONST* CO* ETC 

SIRHAN SIRHAN ‘ 
9/25/66

XO^MEHEW SANK SIDS.

'221 NORTH lA$Al« ST.

JU SOUTHWEST sx™ Ave.

EM RAYMOND BOUUCVXRD 
KE»ARCKE*»lft$EY f

47102 I

1422 wEST^aCWTREE ST, 
ATLANTA, SEOROt A f

30309 I

.. $N GRAVER 5T, 
SCW ©RICANS. I A. F

. 70130 L

An appointment for special examination has been made for you on:

Date

Time

Office of:

Tuesday, May, 23, 1967

11:00 A.M

Sazxuel Weaver, M.D.
1125 E 17th St 
Santa Ana, Calif*

Phone: KI 2-7489
Please make arrangements to be present at the appointed time. If you are unable 
to do so, advise this office and another appointment will be made for you.
P.S. Please disregard, letter of 4/21/67* The appointment has been cancelled

Very truly yours,

in
cc: Samuel Weaver, M*D»

R* J* ROBBENS
CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

< 3 • 1 S *

820
CUW12.R2



1 ■





DOCTOR'S FINAL, (OS MONTHLY) REPORT AND DILL

Itemized bilk, IN DUPLICATE, ere to be submitted at the termination of the cew./'
Monthly statements aro POSITIVELY required on cases under treatment. ’
Mail M Argonaut Insurance Company a^m« 1001 Wilshire Blvd,, Los Angeles, Callf.
Sendees beginning lato in month and extending info succeeding month may bo itemized on one statement.

EMPLOYERj^nJaJU^lxDeLM^............ - Altftlllsch Cons. Company.............. 
EMPLOYEE........ Mr, Sirhan Strhan .______________________ r. ..
DATE OF INJURY^M_________________ -SERVICES FOR MONTH OF_April__, 19K-

Patient refused troatmant ,19__ ^ Patient abb to return to w«L—^_»W1 19-
Patient stopped treatment Patient discharged as cured .. .. _ . _ .... , 19

without orders 19_L„ Condition at time of last vidt-------- -  .
Patient entered hospital , 19 Not discharged.,.

Any other charges authorized such as Drugs?„..,.,... HateifrJ?
ICkwl) (CIikI)

First aid treatment (deseriba) __ _ ......... ... ... __ ___ . • . 1 . . ‘

Office Visih^^M^^^^j^s^L--——$ 5,50 , ,
Horne Visits.. ..... . -.,......-. ... . ------------ ....,, ....................   . ......______ ___ ^ .. . . ,, ...... „
Hospital Vists__^_^l^l^-_w^-J-^-_--b-_-i—
Operations.-'.-- ....
MATERIAL (itemized at cost).

Any charges shown above which ere in excess of the minimum fee must be explained below regarding nature of such 
services, indicating the .date rendered.

Male check payable to;

Doctor—Sj.fiQTdon ,Xl9.te->^»Jb. Cv $»gn«fw»Jei^tf«k.os£^GXc;S-M~^^ 

Addr,ws-A?JS-Kjy^lPM^^ Date... .. May 4, 1967....... ..... ...............................

Pasadena, California 917.01

' ’ 023 , " •




